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FOREWORD

This Indjan Standard { Szcond Revision t was adopied by the Bureau of Indian Standards on 28 June
1989, after the draft fiwiised by the Siruwctural Scctions Scetional Committee had been approved by
the Civil Engineering Division Counerl,

This standard was first -ublished in 1961, In its first revision in 1971 the dimensionz, sectional area
and mass of round wd square bars were based on ISO/R 103511969 and ISOVR 1035/11- 1949,
respectively,  With the publication of these recommendations into IS0 Standards, another revision
of IS : 1732 was felt necessary.  In this revision, therefore, the dimensions, sectional arez and mass
of round and sauare steci bars have been aligned with the *Preferred Sizes’ of 15O 1035/1-1980 *Hot
rolled sieel Bars — Pari | Dimensions of rouad bars’ anc 18O 1035/2-1980 *Hot rolled sive] bars’ —
Part 2 Dimensions of :iguare bars’ issued by the International Organisation for Standardization.

Dimensions § mm and 6 nm both for the round and square bars have been retained from the earlier
version of the standavd, a5 these are produced and used widely in the country.

Values of mass and sectioral area of bars have been given in three significant figures.
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1 SCOPE
1.1 This standard specifies dimensions, sectional
areas and mass of hot-rolled round and square

stee] bars for structural and general engineering
PUIposts.

1.1.1 This standard is mainly intended to covex
bars made from steel conforming to the follow-
ing Indian Standard:

IS 226:1975 Specification for structural steel
{ standard quality ) ( fifth
revision )

IS 961:1975 Specification for structural steel

{ high tensile ) { second revision }

15 1977 : 1975 Specification for structural steel
( ordinary quality }  ( second

revision )

IS 2062 :. 1984  Specification for weldable struc-

tural steel { third revision )

Specification for weldable struc-
tural steel ( medinm and high
strength qualities )

IS §500 : 1977

1.1.2 This standard does not cover bars for rivets
and threaded components,

2 REFERENCES.

2.1 The following Indian Standard is a necessary
adjunct to this standard:

IS 1852 : 1985 Specification for relling and
cutting tolerances for hot-roiled
steel products { fourth revision )

3 DESIGNATION

3.1 Hot rolled round and square steel bars con-
forming to this standard shall be designated by the
letters ISRO and ISSQ respectively followed by
the diameter in mm in the case of round bars and
the side width in mm in the case of square bars
( see Tables 1 and 2 ),

4 DIMEMEIONS AND MASS
4.1 The dimensions and mass of hot-rolled round

and square steel bars shall be as given in Tables 1
and 2,
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Table 1 Dimensions, Sectional Areas and Mass
of Hot-Rolled Round Steel Bars

( Clauses 3.1, 4.1 and 4.1.1 )

Table 2 Dimensfons, Sectionai Areas and Mass
* of Hot-Rolled Square Steel Bars

( Clauyes 3.1, 4.1 and 4.1.1 )

Dresignation

L4y
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO
50
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO

. ISRO
ISRO
15RO
ISRO
ISRO
ISRO

5

é

3
10
12
14
16
13
20
22
25
18
30
32
35
40
45
50
55
[1]
&5
¢
15
80
90

ISRO 100
ISRO 110
ISRO 120
ISR 140
ISRO 160
ISRO 130
ISRO 200

Digmeter

mm
(&)
30
&0
0
1og
120
140
60
150
paigt]

2

250
280
30-0
320
350
4000
450
G0
550
&0-0
65
TO0
750
200
-0
100-0
t100
12000
14000
160-0
13070
2000

Sectional

Area
cm?
{3}
196
283
503
785
1-13
134
>0l
2754
314
380
491
616
07
504
62
12-6
159
196
233
283
332
385
442
50-3
636
78-5
950
113
154
201
254
3l4

Muass Per
Metre

kg
(4}
2154
0222
G395
0617
0828
12l
1'58
200
247
298
385
483
555
&31
755
985
12:5
154
187
202
260
302
347
395
495
61°7
746
838
121
158
200
247

Desigoation  3ide Width  Sectional Mass per

Area Metre

mm cmt kg

(0 {2) (3 {4

155 5 50 023 0196
1550 6 60 036 0283
Is5¢ 3 30 064 0502
ISSQ 10 180 o0 0785
I35Q 12 120 1-44 1-13
138Q 4 40 198 1°54
133¢ 14 14-0 256 201
IS5Q 18 180 324 34
IS50 20 200 400 314
IS8 22 220 4Rd 3RO
1580 25 250 625 491
Is5¢ 30 300 00 706
Is8qQ 35 350 122 958
185Q 40 4040 160 12-6
155G 50 500 250 19+6
I55Q G0 600 360 283
IS5Q 70 700 490 385
ISsQ 80 a0ro 64°0 02
155Q 100 1000 100 T&eS

I85Q 120 12000 144 133

[E¥]

41,1 The cross-sectionz]l area of round and

square steel bars are given in Tables 1 and 2 res-
pectively for iuformation. The values have been
rounded off to three significant figures.

5 TOLERANCES

5.1 The rolling and cutting tolerances for the
steel bars shall be in accordamece with IS 1852
1985,




